

OFFICE OF THE **DISTRICT ATTORNEY**

Stanislaus County 832 12th Street, Suite 300 Modesto, CA 95354

Mailing address: POB 442, Modesto, CA 95353 Telephone: (209) 525-5550 Fax: (209) 525-6660

Birgit Fladager District Attorney Carol Shipley

Assistant District Attorney
Chief Deputy District Attorneys

Jerry Begen Alan Cassidy Dave Harris

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

For More Information Contact:

Date: August 5, 2010

Nate Baker, Deputy District Attorney

Birgit Fladager, District Attorney

Phone: (209) 525-5550

Modesto, California – The Stanislaus County District Attorney's Office is saddened to announce that Deputy District Attorney Nate Baker has died suddenly at the age of 42.

Nate Baker has worked at the Stanislaus County District Attorney's Office for 14 years. During that time, he successfully prosecuted such notable cases as the "Home Invaders" who terrorized families in our rural community over a several month period and Terry and Chandy Indula who brutalized their daughters.

District Attorney Birgit Fladager stated "This is an immeasurable loss to every single one of us. Nate was loved and well-respected by everyone in this office, law enforcement and the court system. He was dedicated and committed to making our community a safer place to live. He will be greatly missed."

Nate is survived by his wife and two children, as well as his mother, father and brother.

Details on the services are not currently known but will be released when finalized.